Fax: (508) 668-2350
General Description:
The DNR-12-1G is a compact (3U), rugged Ethernet I/O rack.
Though the backplane electronics are identical to our popular
PowerDNA “Cube” series, the RACKtangle DNR series provides
two Gigabit Ethernet (100/10 Base-T compatible) interfaces and
slots for up to 12 I/O boards. Front-loading slots allow the I/O

DNA-SYNC interface to share timing signals among
many racks.
Ordering Guide:
Part Number Description
DNR Racks (includes UEIDAQ Framework software, universal AC power supply, serial and Ethernet cables)
DNR-12-1G 12 slot, 3U, 1000Base-T based DNR series Gigabit Ethernet-based DAQ and Control rack
DNR-IO-FILLER Optional (but recommended) I/O slot fillers to cover unused slots
Specifications subject to change without notice
Status LEDs
These LED indicators display the status of a variety
of internally monitored parameters including: Internal
temperature, system self-test status, bus activity, SD
card activity as well as providing indication that required
CPU/NIC power supply voltages are within specifica-
tions. A user controllable USR LED can be controlled by
the application program and by a service technician to
confirm he/she is working on the correct rack in multi-
ple rack installations.
CPU and NIC Interface
WINDOWS / VISTA Linux & REALTIME
Supported Platforms
   Borland
Delphi / C++ VB.NETVisual Basic 6 Excel C# / J#
QNX Linux
RT Linux RTAI Linux
Pharlap ETS RTX
UEIDAQ Framework Library Architecture Operating Systems/Extensions
LabWindows/CVIDASYLab Java
Agilent VEE
MATLAB LabVIEW
OPCActiveX C/C++ .NET
UEIDAQ API
DNR/EthernetSimulation
Devices
Software Support
USB 2.0
The DNR-12-1G provides two high speed USB 2.0
interfaces. One of the USB ports is configured as a